Champion
2nd Place

3rd Place

Pos Comp Last
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159
161
169
223
234
208
216
179
163
186
174
150
175
203
255
235

Beyerle
Blakeslee
Caruso
Ponti
Skeuse
Manges
Mulloy
Elsass
Bohren
Goss
Darland
Allaire
Dean
Kempley
Wilcox
Smith

2002 USA SHOOTING FALL SELECTION MATCH
Ft. Benning, GA

50 M Women's Three Position Rifle
Oct3-5

Jamie Beyerle
Sarah Blakeslee
Emily Caruso

First Age Cat Dayl Finall Totall Day2 Final2 Total2 Avg Day
Jamie Jl F 582 100.1 682.1 586 101.7 687.7 584.0

Sarah J2 F 579 975 6765 574 0986 6726 576.5
Emily F 582 979 6799 574 941 668.1 578.0
Hattie F 578 949 6729 575 98.2 673.2 5765
Erin J1 F 573 1004 6734 569 571.0
Karyn F 578 093.7 6717 575 955 6705 576.5
Melissa F 575 943 669.3 576 945 6705 5755
Mary F 569 578 93.3 6713 5735
Michelle F 572 912 663.2 563 567.5
Vicki Jl1 F 545 573 96.8 669.8 559.0
Amber F 556 569 562.5
Nicole F 570 554 562.0
Rebecca F 565 558 561.5
Reya J1 F 564 553 558.5
Leah J2 F 560 552 556.0
Kristi J1 F 547 527 537.0

Avg
Final

100.9
98.1
96.0
96.6

100.4
94.6
94.4
93.3
91.2
96.8

684.9
674.6
674.0

Spring
Total
684.9
674.6
674.0
673.1
671.4
671.1
669.9
666.8
658.7
655.8
562.5
562.0
561.5
558.5
556.0
537.0



Champion
2nd Place

3rd Place

Pos Comp Last

1
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219
151
183
192
204
200
157
246
242
201
209
233
194
252
227
214
171
225
220
189
193
152
199
188

2002 USA SHOOTING FALL SELECTION MATCH
Ft. Benning, GA

50 M Men's Three Position Rifle
Oct7-10

Jason Parker
Michael Anti
Trevor Gathman

First Age Cat Dayl Finall Totall Day2 Final2 Total2 Avg Day
Parker Jason 1180 104.0 1284.0 1169 98.1 1267.1 11745
Anti Michael 1165 945 1259.5 1180 101.3 1281.3 1172.5
Gathman Trevor 1163 94.0 1257.0 1170 100.1 1270.1 1166.5
Harbison Rob 1162 98.2 1260.2 1164 101.7 1265.7 1163.0
Leone Anthony 1163 100.2 1263.2 1160 95.9 1255.9 1161.5
Johnson Ken 1149 1166 101.7 1267.7 1157.5
Barnhart Shane 1159 98.3 1257.3 1158 96.3 1254.3 1158.5
Uptagrafft Eric 1156 98.3 1254.3 1158 99.3 1257.3 1157.0
Tamas Thomas 1168 91.2 1259.2 1157 1162.5
Jordan Daniel 1155 1161 1158.0
Manges Tim 1150 1154 1152.0
Shub Maxim 1136 1150 1143.0
Hein Joseph J1 1153 1150 1151.5
Wheeldon Bradley 1142 1149 1145.5
Robinson Wes 1143 1146 1144.5
Mecozzi Grant 1133 1146 1139.5
Abalo Christophe J2 1146 1145 1145.5
Rawlings Matthew J1 1143 1144 1143.5
Pestilli Vincent 1011 1141 1076.0
Hall Joseph J2 1145 1140 1142.5
Hardy Gary 1142 1138 1140.0
Aylward  Bob 1141 1137 1139.0
Doerschler Jeffrey 1138 1123 1130.5
Hall Jonathan J3 1107 1109 1108.0

Avg
Final
101.1
97.9
97.1
100.0
98.1
101.7
97.3
08.8
91.2

1275.6
1270.4
1263.6

Spring
Total
1275.6
1270.4
1263.6
1263.0
1259.6
1259.2
1255.8
1255.8
1253.7
1158.0
1152.0
1143.0
1151.5
1145.5
1144.5
1139.5
1145.5
1143.5
1076.0
1142.5
1140.0
1139.0
1130.5
1108.0



25 280 Bastyr Lukas J1 1085 1070 1077.5 1077.5
26 268 Rodriguez Ralph 948 1037 992.5 992.5



Champion

2nd Place

3rd Place

Pos Comp Last First

1 200 Johnson Ken

2 242 Tamas Thomas
3 151 Anti Michael
4 246 Uptagrafft Eric

5 154 Barazani Eitan

6 157 Barnhart Shane
7 253 Wigger Ron

8 204 Leone Anthony
9 225 Rawlings Matthew
10 233 Shub Maxim
11 183 Gathman Trevor
12 209 Manges Tim

13 171 ChristophelAbalo
14 205 Loftin Glynn
15 187 Grant Billy
16 192 Harbison Raob
17 219 Parker Jason
18 189 Hall Joseph
19 194 Hein Joseph
20 193 Hardy Gary

2002 USA SHOOTING FALL SELECTION MATCH
Ft. Benning, GA

50 M Men's Prone Rifle
Oct 6 -8

Ken Johnson
Thomas Tamas
Michael Anti

Age Cat Dayl Finall Totall Day?2 Final2
99 596 1029 698.9 99 594 103.4
99 595 104.0 699.0 96 592
98 594 103.0 697.0 98 593 104.2

98 595 102.8 697.8 99 592 103.9

98 591 99 596 102.8

100 591 103.1 694.1 100 596 101.0

99 590 99 596 101.9

97 591 98 593 102.1
J1 100 594 100.6 694.6 98 591

98 593 103.0 696.0 99 583
99 592 101.7 693.7 100 583

97 584 99 592 100.7
J2 100 590 97 591
vV 98 591 97 588
98 586 99 590
98 586 99 590
98 589 97 587
J2 99 591 97 585
J1 100 589 99 586
99 589 99 585

Total2
697.4

697.2
695.9
698.8
697.0
697.9
695.1

692.7

Avg

Avg Day Final

595.0
593.5
593.5
593.5
593.5
593.5
593.0
592.0
592.5
588.0
587.5
588.0
590.5
589.5
588.0
588.0
588.0
588.0
587.5
587.0

103.2
104.0
103.6
103.4
102.8
102.1
101.9
102.1
100.6
103.0
101.7
100.7

698.2
697.5
697.1

Spring
Total
698.2
697.5
697.1
696.9
696.3
695.6
694.9
694.1
693.1
691.0
689.2
688.7
590.5
589.5
588.0
588.0
588.0
588.0
587.5
587.0



21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31

252
214
197
199
152
201
280
268
195
244
188

Wheeldon Bradley

J1

Mecozzi  Grant

Hewitt Glen
Doerschler Jeffrey
Aylward  Bob

Jordan Daniel
Bastyr Lakas
Rodriguez Ralph
Hellman  Matthew
Thoman  Samuel

Hall Jonathan J3

99
97
99
98
96
100
95
97
96
98
94

584
584
588
585
578
589
582
571
581
574
551

2002 USA SHOOTING FALL SELECTION MATCH
Ft. Benning, GA

50 M Women's Prone Rifle

Champion
2nd Place

3rd Place

PosComp Last

1
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161
179
223
216
159
208
163
169
174
150
175

Blakeslee
Elsass
Ponti
Mulloy
Beyerle
Manges
Bohren
Caruso
Darland
Allaire
Dean

Oct3-5

Sarah Blakeslee
Mary Elsass
Hattie Ponti

First
Sarah
Mary
Hattie
Melissa
Jamie
Karyn
Michelle
Emily
Amber
Nicole
Rebecca

AgeCat Dayl Day?2

J2

J1

F

T

B T o e e T B

582
588
589
589
587
583
585
593
572
573
579

592
585
583
583
584
584
581
565
586
584
577

587.0
586.5
586.0

Spr
Avg
587.0
586.5
586.0
586.0
585.5
583.5
583.0
579.0
579.0
578.5
578.0

Tie

97896
96&96

98
98
95
99
98
97
99
98
94
95
95

590
588
584
586
591
579
581
585
571
575
564

587.0
586.0
586.0
585.5
584.5
584.0
581.5
578.0
576.0
574.5
557.5

587.0
586.0
586.0
585.5
584.5
584.0
581.5
578.0
576.0
574.5
557.5



12 203 Kempley Reya J1 F 577 571 574.0
13 186 Goss Vicki J1 F 559 572 5655

2002 USA SHOOTING FALL SELECTION MATCH
Ft. Benning, GA

10 M Men's Air Rifle

Oct3-5
Champion Jason Parker 697.6
2nd Place Shane Barnhart 692.9
3rd Place Trevor Gathman 691.5

Avg Spring
Pos Comp Last First Age Cat Dayl Finall Totall Day2 Final2 Total2 AvgDay Final Total
1 219 Parker Jason 592 104.2 696.2 597 101.9 6989 5945 103.1 697.6
2 157 Barnhart Shane 593 102.0 695.0 592 98.7 690.7 5925 1004 692.9
3 183 Gathman Trevor 591 103.0 694.0 586 588.5 103.0 6915
4 252 Wheeldon Bradley 588 100.5 688.5 590 101.1 691.1 589.0 100.8 689.8
5 243 Tanoue Ryan J1 582 593 101.6 694.6 587.5 101.6 689.1
6 209 Manges Tim 586 103.0 689.0 585 585.5 103.0 688.5
7 196 Hess Wesley  J2 585 99.9 6849 589 1015 690.5 587.0 100.7 687.7
8 158 Bassham Troy 578 591 1029 6939 5845 1029 687.4
9 246 Uptagrafft Eric 585 100.4 6854 588 99.1 687.1 5865 99.8 686.3
10 251 Wells Shawn 579 587 994 686.4 583.0 994 6824
11 227 Robinson Wes 583 100.2 683.2 580 581.5 100.2 681.7
12 220 Pestilli Vincent 583 586 584.5 584.5
13 225 Rawlings Matthew J1 583 582 582.5 582.5
14 193 Hardy Gary 576 583 579.5 579.5
15 153 Baker Troy 579 580 579.5 579.5
16 189 Hall Joseph J2 577 577 577.0 577.0
17 214 Mecozzi Grant 577 576 576.5 576.5
18 194 Hein Joseph J1 574 578 576.0 576.0
19 233 Shub Maxim 575 575 575.0 575.0
20 188 Hall Jonathan J3 574 575 574.5 574.5



21 187 Grant
22 201 Jordan
23 204 Leone

Champion
2nd Place

3rd Place

Pos Comp Last

1
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169
159
179
161
208
216
150
234
255
223
256
163
175
235
185
203
212
174
191
180
206

Caruso
Beyerle
Elsass
Blakeslee
Manges
Mulloy
Allaire
Skeuse
Wilcox
Ponti
Wolf
Bohren
Dean
Smith
Goodman
Kempley
McMillin
Darland
Hanover
Fairchild
Lopez

Billy
Daniel
Anthony

578
570
569

570
571
569

574.0
570.5
569.0

2002 USA SHOOTING FALL SELECTION MATCH

First
Emily
Jamie
Mary
Sarah
Karyn
Melissa
Nicole
Erin
Leah
Hattie
Jennifer
Michelle
Rebecca
Kristi
Annie
Reya
Audrey
Amber
Karen
Albena
Niesa

Age Cat Dayl

J1

J2

J1
J2

J1

J1
J1

J2

F

MTTT TTTTTTTTTTTTTTTT T

10 M Women's Air Rifle

Emily Caruso
Jamie Beyerle

Oct6-8

Mary Elsass

392
396
388
390
391
389
386
380
385
385
380
383
379
378
376
385
373
368
357
341
331

Finall
104.0
104.7
102.2
101.2
99.8
99.1
101.1

101.1

Totall
496.0
500.7
490.2
491.2
490.8
488.1
487.1

486.1

Ft. Benning, GA

Day?2
397
385
394
391
390
389
389
388
382
386
384
380
382
382
382
372
373
375
353
341
341

Final 2
103.2

101.8
99.2
100.6
100.4
96.2
101.9

98.8

Total 2
500.2
385.0
495.8
490.2
490.6
489.4
485.2
489.9
382.0
484.8
384.0
380.0
382.0
382.0
382.0
372.0
373.0
375.0
353.0
341.0
341.0

Avg Day
394.5
390.5
391.0
390.5
390.5
389.0
387.5
384.0
383.5
385.5
382.0
381.5
380.5
380.0
379.0
378.5
373.0
371.5
355.0
341.0
336.0

Avg
Final

103.6
104.7
102.0
100.2
100.2
99.8
98.7
101.9
101.1
98.8

574.0
570.5
569.0

498.1
495.2
493.0

Spring
Total
498.1
495.2
493.0
490.7
490.7
488.8
486.2
485.9
484.6
484.3
382.0
381.5
380.5
380.0
379.0
378.5
373.0
371.5
355.0
341.0
336.0



Pos Comp Last

1

O oo ~NOoO O hwWNN

159
161
255
256
234
203
235
212
206

Beyerle
Blakeslee
Wilcox
Wolf
Skeuse
Kempley
Smith
McMillin
Lopez

First
Jamie
Sarah
Leah
Jennifer
Erin
Reya
Kristi
Audrey
Niesa

10 M Women's Air Rifle Junior

Age Cat Dayl

J1
J2
J2
J1
J1
J1
J1
J1
J2

F

M T T T T T T

396
390
385
380
380
385
378
373
331

Finall Totall
104.5 500.5
99.3 489.3
101.7 486.7
101.6 481.6
98.5 478.5
102.7 487.7
98.7 476.7
99.7 472.7

Day?2
385
391
382
384
388
372
382
373
341

Final 2
101.5
98.8
99.8
102.5
100.7
99.9
98.4
102.3

Total 2
486.5
489.8
481.8
486.5
488.7
471.9
480.4
475.3
341.0

Avg Day
390.5
390.5
383.5
382.0
384.0
378.5
380.0
373.0
336.0

Avg
Final

103.0
99.1
100.8
102.1
99.6
101.3
98.6
101.0

Spring
Total
493.5
489.6
484.3
484.1
483.6
479.8
478.6
474.0
336.0



2002 USA SHOOTING FALL SELECTION MATCH

Champion
2nd Place
3rd Place

Pos Comp Last

1 164 Bowman
237 Snyder
167 Callahan
170 Cassidy
211 McConnell
247 Uptagrafft
166 Briggs
184 Gengenbacher
9 240 Szarenski
10 172 Cruz

11 266 Kelly

12 236 Smith

coO~NOUDhWN

Champion
2nd Place
3rd Place

Pos Comp Last

1 247 Uptagrafft
167 Callahan

164 Bowman

172 Cruz

170 Cassidy

226 Rebman

211 McConnell

~NoO b~ wWN

Ft. Benning, GA

10 M Women's Air Pistol

Oct6-8
Janine Bowman
Rebecca Snyder
Elizabeth Callahan
Avg Avg
First Age Cat Dayl Finall Totall Day2 Final2 Total2 Day  Final
Janine F 375 956 4706 374 92.6 466.6 3745 94.1
Rebecca F 374 99.0 473.0 367 96.4 463.4 3705 97.7
Elizabeth F 370 979 4679 370 96.2 466.2 370.0 97.1
Christina F 380 91.1 471.1 369 923 461.3 3745 917
Melissa F 370 978 467.8 366 96.2 462.2 368.0 97.0
Sandra F 373 96.3 469.3 362 950 457.0 367.5 957
Jodie Jl F 367 985 4655 357 362.0 98.5
Mandy J1 F 360 376 90.9 466.9 368.0 90.9
Amy F 363 92.2 4552 363 96.8 459.8 363.0 945
Janet F 360 361 360.5
Laura F 326 329 327.5
Laura J3 F 299 313 306.0
2002 USA SHOOTING FALL SELECTION MATCH
Ft. Benning, GA
25 M Women's Sport Pistol
Oct9-11
Sandra Uptagrafft
Elizabeth Callahan
Janine Bowman
First Age Pre RF Dayl Finall Totall Pre RF Day2 Final 2
Sandra 291 296 587 101.2 688.2 290 291 581 103.3
Elizabeth 285 289 574 100.6 674.6 291 293 584 975
Janine 285 277 562 102.3 664.3 287 285 572 99.3
Janet 282 275 557 98.9 655.9 276 280 556 934
Christina 270 279 549 103.0 652.0 275 282 557 95.1
Danielle J2 270 283 553 96.7 649.7 259 272 531 98.2
Melissa 269 261 530 93.7 623.7 274 269 543 95.0

468.6
468.2
467.1

Spring
Total
468.6
468.2
467.1
466.2
465.0
463.2
460.5
458.9
457.5
360.5
327.5
306.0

Total 2 Avg Day Avg Final

684.3
681.5
671.3
649.4
652.1
629.2
638.0

584.0
579.0
567.0
556.5
553.0
542.0
536.5

102.3
99.1
100.8
96.2
99.1
97.5
94.4

686.3
678.1
667.8

Spring
Total
686.3
678.1
667.8
652.7
652.1
639.5
630.9



Champion
2nd Place
3rd Place

Pos Comp Last

1 245 Turner
241 Szarenski
160 Bickar
259 Zins

176 Demarest
269 Ennis
178 Duvall
228 Rose

202 Kelly

10 262 Rivera

11 260 Zurek

12 270 Holloway
13 181 Favour
14 239 Swartz
15 207 Maddix
16 261 May

17 238 Sokolowski
18 264 Selmer
19 155 Barberi
20 210 Maxwell
21 198 Jacobson
22 218 Pace

23 231 Seltenreich
24 168 Cannon
25 248 Von Fange
26 190 Hampton
27 258 Young

28 182 Garvin
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Champion
2nd Place
3rd Place

Pos Comp Last

1 241 Szarenski
176 Demarest
245 Turner
259 Zins

A wWN

2002 USA SHOOTING FALL SELECTION MATCH

First
Jason
Daryl
John
Brian
Bill
John
Buddy
Thomas
Mark
Maxim
John
Adam
Jeff
Stephen
Paul
Tom
Adam
John
Justin
Cody
Roger
Stan
Nathaniel
Patrick
John
Aaron
Thomas
Lance

Ft. Benning, GA

10 M Men's Air Pistol

Oct9-11
Jason Turner 681.4
Daryl Szarenski 678.1
John Bickar 676.6

Avg Avg Spring

Age Cat Dayl Finall Totall Day2 Final2 Total2 Day Final Total
581 101.1 682.1 581 99.7 680.7 581.0 100.4 681.4

579 1019 6809 577 983 6753 578.0 100.1 678.1

581 97.2 678.2 577 98.0 6750 579.0 976 676.6

578 97.8 6758 573 100.7 673.7 5755 99.3 674.8

569 99.8 668.8 575 958 670.8 572.0 97.8 669.8

570 97.2 667.2 569 976 666.6 569.5 97.4 666.9

569 97.7 666.7 565 96.7 661.7 567.0 97.2 664.2

553 570 100.0 670.0 561.5 100.0 661.5

565 94.9 659.9 563 564.0 949 658.9

VvV 562 566 564.0 564.0

562 563 562.5 562.5

557 560 558.5 558.5

J2 555 560 557.5 557.5
555 554 554.5 554.5

552 556 554.0 554.0

548 559 553.5 553.5

549 558 553.5 553.5

549 557 553.0 553.0

548 557 552.5 552.5

Ji 552 552 552.0 552.0
544 558 551.0 551.0

544 549 546.5 546.5

538 550 544.0 544.0

J2 530 538 534.0 534.0
Ji 542 526 534.0 534.0
526 532 529.0 529.0

499 505 502.0 502.0

J3 489 494 491.5 491.5

2002 USA SHOOTING FALL SELECTION MATCH

First
Daryl
Bill
Jason
Brian

Ft. Benning, GA

50 M Men's Free Pistol
Oct 11 - 13

Daryl Szarenski
Bill Demarest
Jason Turner

Avg Avg

Age Cat Dayl Finall Totall Day2 Final2 Total2 Day Final
93 558 96.2 654.2 558 93.0 651.0 558.0 94.6

90 547 98.2 645.2 543 94.2 637.2 545.0 96.2

89 547 97.7 644.7 539 95.2 634.2 543.0 96.5

86 542 952 637.2 545 93.8 638.8 543.5 945

652.6
641.2
639.5

Spring
Total
652.6
641.2
639.5
638.0



269
177
202
178
221
267
229
239
260
261
162
262
232
155
181
264
207
218
217
215
224
156

Ennis
Derr
Kelly
Duvall
Peters
Wood
Saylor
Swartz
Zurek
May
Blankenship
Rivera
Shteyman
Barberi
Favour
Selmer
Maddix
Pace
Newton
Morales
Poore
Barker

Champion
2nd Place

3rd Place

Pos Comp Last

1
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213
160
173
210
222
250
230
260
232
165
257
259

McNally
Bickar
Daniels
Maxwell
Piatt
Weeldreyer
Schaller
Zurek
Shteyman
Braxton
Wong
Zins

John
Greg
Mark
Buddy
Lance
Tony
Grant
Stephen
John
Tom
David
Maxim
Dmitriy
Justin
Jeff J2
John
Paul
Stan
Geoffrey
Freddy
Dick
Chris

First
John
John
Eric
Cody J1i
Bruce

Eric

David

John

Dmitriy

Bruce

Marvin

Brian

91
91
92
94
91
92
88
88
72
85
85
vV 90
88
88
89
79
78
85
87
80
81
81

543
518
537
541
536
530
525
532
514
520
523
525
515
519
512
511
494
492
494
516
490
489

92.2

89.5
86.5
82.8

635.2

626.5
627.5
618.8

551
550
545
534
536
528
532
519
533
523
516
512
516
512
511
505
511
508
504
479
495
479

89.6
95.8
86.0

86.7

640.6
645.8
631.0

622.7

547.0
534.0
541.0
537.5
536.0
529.0
528.5
525.5
523.5
521.5
519.5
518.5
515.5
515.5
511.5
508.0
502.5
500.0
499.0
497.5
492.5
484.0

90.9
95.8
87.8
86.5
84.8

2002 USA SHOOTING FALL SELECTION MATCH
Ft. Benning, GA

292
289
284
284
285
278
277
275
257
268
264
260

25 M Men's Rapid Fire Pistol
Oct6-8

Age Cat sTAGESTAGE:

294
283
280
278
279
282
281
278
279
266
270
259

Day1
586
572
564
562
564
560
558
553
536
534
534
519

John McNally

John Bickar
Eric Daniels

Finall
95.0
101.1
95.1
95.3
91.0
93.1

Totall
681.0
673.1
659.1
657.3
655.0
653.1

STAGE1 STAGE2

295
292
289
283
282
276
276
267
277
277
267
266

290
292
285
286
283
279
271
283
273
272
261
266

Day?2
585
584
574
569
565
555
547
550
550
549
528
532

Final2
98.9
96.8
94.0
93.0
99.0
92.4

637.9
629.8
628.8
624.0
620.8
529.0
528.5
525.5
523.5
521.5
519.5
518.5
515.5
515.5
511.5
508.0
502.5
500.0
499.0
497.5
492.5
484.0

Total2
683.9
680.8
668.0
662.0
664.0
647.4

Avg Day Avg Final

585.5
578.0
569.0
565.5
564.5
557.5
552.5
551.5
543.0
541.5
531.0
525.5

97.0
99.0
94.6
94.2
95.0
92.8

682.5
677.0
663.6

Spring
Total
682.5
677.0
663.6
659.7
659.5
650.3
552.5
551.5
543.0
541.5
531.0
525.5



